TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELP, LLC		106/12/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coto Lingo LLC
Street Address:	100 North Broadway
Internal Address:	28th Floor
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2645013	LINGO SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)226-0079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.226.8634

Email: trademark@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest G. Bootsma

Address Line 1: 222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

102533-0000-0844
Ernest G. Bootsma
/Ernest G. Bootsma/
E

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0992

900051741

Date:	06/22/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=LINGO SYSTEMS TM Assignment	page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELP, L.L.C., an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been issued:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LINGO SYSTEMS	2,645,013	November 5, 2002

WHEREAS, COTO LINGO L.L.C., an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the above-referenced trademark and the registration therefore pursuant to the transaction described in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 5, 2006 between and amongst Assignor and Assignee ("APA"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above-described trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and any and all registrations thereof.

Signed on this 12^{μ} day of June, 2006.

ELP, L.L.C.

Name: Title:

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

RECORDED: 06/22/2006

On this 12th day of June, 2006, personally appeared Scott Ludwigson, to me known and known to me to be the President of ELP, L.L.C., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

315388/1/JLT/102533-0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0994